## <u>SB 5624</u> - S AMD TO 5624 AMS KEIS S2499.1 **220**By Senators Keiser, Honeyford

ADOPTED 03/10/2015

```
On page 2, on line 14, strike "issue"
 1
 2.
 3
       On page 2, on line 37, after "payment" insert "in full"
 4
 5
       On page 3, on line 23, after "requesting" insert "local"
 6
 7
       On page 5, on line 3, after "Pay all" strike "penalties" and
   insert "fees and charges"
 9
10
       On page 8, on line 32, after "(b)" insert "Collect, "
11
12
       On page 8, on line 36, after "Provide" insert " or renovate
13 facilities for"
14
15
       On page 9, on line 4, after "county" strike "and" and insert "or"
16
17
       On page 9, on line 6, after "protection" insert "or emergency
18 medical services "
19
20
       On page 9, after line 7, insert:
21
       "(j) Provide or renovate public library facilities."
22
        Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
23
   internal references accordingly.
24
```

EFFECT: Corrects technical errors and omissions.